Budget & Finance Division 749 W. State Street Milwaukee. WI 53233

MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT

Grant Award Summary

COUNCIL FILE NO: 221119

2024 HS ALERT Bomb Robot Grant

Grant Type: New Grant

Grantor: Wisconsin Department of Military Affairs Wisconsin Emergency Management Grant

Period: December 2, 2024 - December 31, 2025

Award Amount: \$254,461.73 (100% from Grantor)

Match Required: None

Allocation Purpose: The grant will fund the purchase of an advanced large-scale bomb robot

along with auxiliary equipment and attachments.

Program Goal: The equipment will enhance the Milwaukee Police Department's ability to respond to threats while keeping law enforcement personnel and members of the public safe.

Program Summary:

The total grant award of \$254,461.73 will fund the Milwaukee Police Department's purchase of a bomb robot and all necessary auxiliary equipment/attachments including such items as a spare parts kit, battery pack, extension kit, etc. The bomb robot and it's attachments will allow bomb technicians in the Milwaukee Police Department's Tactical Unit to use mechanical means to disarm, remove, and dispatch explosives without risking the safety of law enforcement personnel.

Data: N/A